PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	I				
		Name	Execution Date			
MR. JOHN FREITAS	GOIS SR.		09/30/2013			
GOIS FAMILY TRUS	ST DATED MAR	CH 12, 1982	09/30/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	GOIS FAMILY	/ IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED SEPT	ГЕМВЕR 30, 2013			
Street Address:	4032 HELIX ST., SUITE A					
City:	SPRING VALL	SPRING VALLEY				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91977					
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numbe	er			
		Numbe	er			
PROPERTY NUMBE	уре	Numbe	er			
Property T	ype		er			
Property T Patent Number:	⁻ype	5505013	er			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number:	⁻ype [5505013 8141228	er			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	⁻ype [5505013 8141228 D621242	er			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type	5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482	er			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	•ype (((<t< td=""><td>5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 500 0644</td><td>er</td></t<>	5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 500 0644	er			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type (1) (1)	5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 600 0644 @klhipbiz.com				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	•ype (((5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 600 0644 @klhipbiz.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type (((5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 600 0644 @klhipbiz.com				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	Type (1) (1)	5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 S00 0644 @klhipbiz.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> N S. KYLE				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type (((5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 0632482 Mail when the email attempt is unsucces N S. KYLE FIFTH AVE., SUITE 200				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will A Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type (((5505013 8141228 D621242 D632482 S00 0644 @klhipbiz.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> N S. KYLE FIFTH AVE., SUITE 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101				

Date:	03/03/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rings Around the World Patent Ass source=Rings Around the World Patent Ass source=Rings Around the World Patent Ass	ignment Signed 09-30-13#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0132

Patent Assignment

United States of America

The Assignment is made September 30, 2013 BETWEEN John Freitas Gois, Sr., as an individual and as Trustee of the GOIS FAMILY TRUST Dated March 12, 1982, as amended (the "Assignor"), and John F. Gois, Jr., as Trustee of the GOIS FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST Dated September 30, 2013 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied for and owns U.S. Patent Nos. 5505013, 8141228, D621242, and D632482 as set out in the Schedule A attached hereto, together with any patent applications that claim priority to U.S. Patent Nos. 5505013, 8141228, D621242, and D632482 (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions of these patents) (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor John Freitas Gois, Sr. owns his interests in the Patents (and the underlying beneficiary interest of the Patents owned by the Gois Family Trust) as his sole and separate property; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Patents and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business of licensing the Patents associated with the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor executes this Assignment.

John Freitas Gois, Sr.

John Freitas Gois, Sr, as Trustee of the GOIS FAMILY TRUST Dated March 12, 1982, as amended

SCHEDULE A

	L	ist of Patents	5		
<u>Docket</u>			<u>Expiration</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Patent</u>
<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Number</u>
10880.6	Purse Ring (Utility)	USA	2/16/2015	4/9/1996	5505013
11537.2	Force Resistant Purse Ring	USA			
	(Utility)		3/27/2032	3/27/2012	8141228
11537.3	Purse Ring with Extended	USA		8/10/2010	D621242
	Aperture (Design)		8/10/2024		
11537.3.1	Purse Ring with Extended	USA			
	Aperture (Design CIP)		2/15/2025	2/15/2011	D632482

•••

ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of Califor County of	nia San Diego)			
_{On} _January	31, 2014	before me,	Fe Ann C (insert na	arino, Not	ary Public
who proved to subscribed to t his/ber/thereau person(s), or th	me on the basis he within instrur thorized capacit ne entity upon be PENALTY OF P	nent and acknowle (ies), and that by chalf of which the	idence to be edged to me his/bér/tbeli person(\$) ac	that he/šwe/t signature(s) ted, execute	() whose name(s))s/a bey executed the sal on the instrument th d the instrument. ifornia that the forego
- - -	hand and officia	l seal.			FE ANN CARINO Commission # 1998425 Notary Public - California
				A	San Diego County